Protistor® size 123 gR
750VDC (IEC)
Semiconductor Protection Fuses / DS-PFSA12GD3-05-0220-EN
EP.MERSEN.COM 1
M
E
R
S

Rated
current In
Rated breaking
capacity DC
Max. I²t @900V,
L/R=40ms, IP=50In
Max. I²t @900V,
L/R=40ms, IP=10In
Power dissi-
pation
at In
Power dissi-
pation
at 0.8 In
Weight
D123GC75V500TF D090439 750 V 500 A 100 kA 1000 kA²s 5000 kA²s 93.5 W 51 W 1.98 kg
D123GB75V630TF C098557 750 V 630 A 100 kA 1500 kA²s 7500 kA²s - 74 W 1.98 kg
D123GB75V700TF F090441 750 V 700 A 100 kA 2000 kA²s 10000 kA²s - 82 W 1.98 kg
D123GB75V750TF H220945 750 V 750 A 100 kA 2000 kA²s 10000 kA²s - 82 W 1.98 kg
D123GB66V800TF J220946 660 V 800 A 100 kA 2600 kA²s 12150 kA²s - 90 W 1.98 kg
D123GB75V750TF
Size 123 gR 660VDC to 750VDC blade contacts (EF) with striker
Catalog
number
Item
number
Rated voltage
DC (IEC)
Rated current
In
Rated breaking
capacity DC
Max. I²t @900V,
L/R=40ms,
IP=50In
Max. I²t @900V,
L/R=40ms, IP=10In
Power dissi-
pation
at In
Power dissi-
pation
at 0.8 In
Weight
D123GC75V500EF M089389 750 V 500 A 100 kA 2000 kA²s 10000 kA²s 93.5 W 51 W 2.1 kg
D123GB75V630EF B098556 750 V 630 A 100 kA 1500 kA²s 7500 kA²s - 74 W 2.1 kg
D123GB75V700EF Q078191 750 V 700 A 100 kA 2000 kA²s 10000 kA²s - 82 W 2.1 kg
D123GB66V800EF G220944 660 V 800 A 100 kA 2600 kA²s 12150 kA²s - 90 W 2.1 kg
D123GB75V630EF
Protistor® size 123 gR
750VDC (IEC)
Semiconductor Protection Fuses / DS-PFSA12GD3-05-0220-EN